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NO. S226670 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,  
S.B.C. 2002, C-57, AS AMENDED AND THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.N.B. 1981, 

C. B-9.1, AS AMENDED 

AND 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF TREVALI 
MINING CORPORATION AND TREVALI MINING (NEW BRUNSWICK) LTD. 

PETITIONERS 

 
SERVICE LIST 

As at February 24, 2025 
 

Monitor’s Website: http://cfcanada.fticonsulting.com/trevali/ 
 

Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP  
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 
 

Tel. No. 604-631-3331 

Attention:   Peter Rubin  
Peter Bychawski  
Claire Hildebrand  
Alison Burns 

Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com; 
peter.bychawski@blakes.com;  
claire.hildebrand@blakes.com;  
alison.burns@blakes.com  

Counsel for Petitioners 
Trevali Mining Corporation and Trevali Mining 

(New Brunswick) Ltd. 

http://cfcanada.fticonsulting.com/trevali/
mailto:peter.rubin@blakes.com
mailto:peter.bychawski@blakes.com
mailto:claire.hildebrand@blakes.com
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Suite 1450, 701 West Georgia Street  
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B6 

Tel. No. 604.551.9881 

Attention: Tom Powell 
  Craig Munro 
  Mike Clark 
  Huw Parks  

E-mail:  tom.powell@fticonsulting.com;  
 craig.munro@fticonsulting.com;  
 mike.clark@fticonsulting.com;  
  huw.parks@fticonsulting.com 

Court Appointed Monitor 

Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8 

Tel. No. 604-687-4460 

Attention: John R. Sandrelli 
  Jordan Schultz 
  Valerie Cross 
  Eamonn Watson 
 
E-mail:  john.sandrelli@dentons.com 
  jordan.schultz@dentons.com  
 valerie.cross@dentons.com   
  eamonn.watson@dentons.com  
 avic.arenas@dentons.com   
  chelsea.denton@dentons.com  
 

Counsel to the Monitor, 
FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP  
Suite 2900, 550 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3  
 
Tel. No. (604) 631-4786 
 
Attention: Stuart Brotman 

Kibben Jackson 
Glen Nesbitt 

Email: sbrotman@fasken.com  
 kjackson@fasken.com 
 gnesbitt@fasken.com 
 

Counsel for The Bank of Nova Scotia,  
as Administrative Agent 
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Suite 2400 
745 Thurlow Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C5 
 
Tel. No. 604-643-7154 
 
Attention: Lance Williams 

Ashley Bowron 

Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca  
 abowron@mccarthy.ca  
 sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca  
 

Counsel to Glencore International AG, 
Glencore AG and Glencore Canada Corporation 

KND Complex Litigation  
1186 Eglinton Ave West  
Toronto, Ontario M6C 2E3 
 
Tel. No. 416-507-6592 
 
Attention: Eli Karp 

Sage Nematollahi 
                 Taek Soo Shin 

Email: ek@knd.law   
 sn@knd.law   
 ts@knd.lawa 
 

Counsel to an ad hoc committee of Trevali Mining 
Corporation shareholders 

United Steelworkers 
Canadian National Office 
Legal Department 
800-234 Eglinton Avenue East 
Toronto, ON M4P 1K7 

 
Tel. No. 416-544-5980 

Attention: Kristina Adhikari 

Email: kadhikari@usw.ca 

Counsel for United Steel, Paper and Forestry, 
Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial 

and Service Workers International Union,  
Local 1-306 (Caribou Mine) 

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Suite 3000, Bentall 4 
1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1K8 

Tel. No. 236-466-2816 

Attention: Mary I.A. Buttery, K.C. 
 Amanda Manasterski 
                 Brodie Noga 

Email:  mbuttery@osler.com 
 amanasterski@osler.com 
             bnoga@osler.com 

Counsel for the Directors of Trevali Mining 
Corporation 
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mailto:sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca
mailto:ek@knd.law
mailto:sn@knd.law
mailto:sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca
mailto:kadhikari@usw.ca
mailto:mbuttery@osler.com
mailto:amanasterski@osler.com
mailto:bnoga@osler.com


NATDOCS\548476\8\65333450\V-25 

Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

British Columbia Regional Office 
Department of Justice Canada 
900 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6Z 2S9 
 
Tel. No.  587-930-5282 
 
Attention: Aminollah Sabzevari 

Email:  Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca 
 

His Majesty the King in Right of Canada 

Office of the Attorney General 
Chancery Place 
2078 - 675 King Street 
P.O. Box 6000 
Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1 
 
Tel. No.   (506) 462-5100  
  
Attention: Christopher Whibbs 
   
Email: Christopher.Whibbs@gnb.ca 
 

His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of 
New Brunswick, as represented by the 

Department of Natural Resources and Energy 
Development 

Farris LLP 
PO Box 10026, Pacific Centre South 
25th Floor, 700 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC 
 
Tel. No. (604) 661-2174 
 
Attention: Tevia Jeffries  
 
Email: tjeffries@farris.com 
 lferguson@farris.com 
 

His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of 
New Brunswick, as represented by the 

Department of Natural Resources and Energy 
Development 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
1600 - 925 West Georgia Street,  
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 
 
Tel. No.  604-631-9163 
 
Attention:  William L. Roberts 
 
Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com 
 

 

Counsel for Graymont Limited and  
Graymont (NB) Inc.  

New Brunswick Power Corporation 
515 King Street 
P.O. Box 2010 
Fredericton, NB  E3B 5G4 
 
Tel. No. 506-458-393 
 
Attention: Leanne Murray 
 
Emails: LMurray@nbpower.com 

 

Counsel for NB Power Corporation 
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mailto:tjeffries@farris.com
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

McInnes Cooper 
Barker House, Suite 600 
570 Queen Street 
PO Box 610 Fredericton, NB, E3B 5A6 

Tel: (506) 458 1655 

Attention:  Tony Richardson 

Email: tony.richardson@mcinnescooper.com 

 

 

Counsel for Redpath Mining 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2800, Park Place 
666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2Z7 

 
Tel: (604) 643-6400 

 
Attention: Colin Brousson 

Email: colin.brousson@dlapiper.com 

 

Counsel for BDO Canada LLP 

DS Lawyers Canada LLP 
1080 côte du Beaver Hall #2100 
Montréal QC  H2Z 1S8   
 
Tel: (514) 360-5102 
 
Attention:  Jean-Yves Simard 
 
Email: jysimard@dsavocats.ca 

 

Counsel for Magotteaux Ltd. 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza, 40 King St. W. 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2  

Tel: (416) 860-5225 

Attention: John Birch / William Onyaju 

Emails: jbirch@cassels.com 
 wonyeaju@cassels.com 

 
Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2200, HSBC Building,  
885 West Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 

Tel: (778) 372-6787 

Attention:  Jared Enns 

Email: jenns@cassels.com 

 

 

Counsel for XL Specialty Insurance Company 

mailto:tony.richardson@mcinnescooper.com
mailto:jbirch@cassels.com
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
41st Floor 
Montréal, Québec H3B 3V2 

Tel: (514) 397-6495 

Attention:  Danny Duy Vu / Darin Renton 

Email: ddvu@stikeman.com 
 DRenton@stikeman.com 
 SDukesz@stikeman.com 

 

 

Counsel for Appian Natural Resources Fund III LP 
/ Appian Natural Resource Fund (UST) III LP 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
5300 Commerce Court West,  
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9  

Tel:. (416) 869-5230 

Attention:  Maria Konyukhova / Kyle Allen 

Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 
 Kyle.Allen2@orica.com 

 

 

Counsel for Orica Canada Inc. 

Ministry of Attorney General 
Legal Services Branch, Justice, Health and 
Revenue  
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt  
Victoria, BC, V8W 9J7 

 
Tel: 778-974-4578 

Attention:  Aaron Welch  

Emails: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; 
 AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 

 

Ministry of Attorney General, 
 The Province of British Columbia 

Chaitons LLP 
5000 Yonge Street - 10th Floor  
Toronto, ON, M2N 7E9 

 
Tel: 416.218.1161 

Attention:  Maya Poliak 

Emails: Maya@chaitons.com; 
 lyndac@chaitons.com 

 

Counsel for DSS Sustainable Solutions Canada 
Inc. 
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mailto:Kyle.Allen2@orica.com
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 

Tel: 416. 941.8842 

Attention:  Vern W. DaRe / Rick Moscone 

Emails: vdare@foglers.com; 
 rmoscone@foglers.com 

Counsel for Eagle Pass Mining Corp. 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2200, RBC Place, 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3E8 

Attention: Mihai Tomos 
  Monique Sassi 

 
Email: mtomos@cassels.com
 msassi@cassels.com 

Counsel for Komatsu Financial Limited 
Partnership 

 
EMAIL SERVICE LIST: 

 
peter.rubin@blakes.com; peter.bychawski@blakes.com; claire.hildebrand@blakes.com; 
alison.burns@blakes.com; tom.powell@fticonsulting.com; craig.munro@fticonsulting.com; 
mike.clark@fticonsulting.com; huw.parks@fticonsulting.com; john.sandrelli@dentons.com; 
jordan.schultz@dentons.com; valerie.cross@dentons.com; eamonn.watson@dentons.com; 
avic.arenas@dentons.com; chelsea.denton@dentons.com;  sbrotman@fasken.com; 
kjackson@fasken.com; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; abowron@mccarthy.ca; sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; 
ek@knd.law; sn@knd.law; ts@knd.law; kadhikari@usw.ca; mbuttery@osler.com; 
amanasterski@osler.com; Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca; Christopher.Whibbs@gnb.ca; 
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; LMurray@nbpower.com; tony.richardson@mcinnescooper.com; 
colin.brousson@dlapiper.com; jysimard@dsavocats.ca; tjeffries@farris.com; lferguson@farris.com; 
jbirch@cassels.com; wonyeaju@cassels.com; gnesbitt@fasken.com; ddvu@stikeman.com; 
DRenton@stikeman.com; jenns@cassels.com; mkonyukhova@stikeman.com; Kyle.Allen2@orica.com; 
Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca; Maya@chaitons.com; 
lyndac@chaitons.com; vdare@foglers.com; rmoscone@foglers.com; SDukesz@stikeman.com; 
mtomos@cassels.com; msassi@cassels.com; 
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